Provincias

y
Comunidades
Auténomas

A Coruia
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

Alava
Guipuzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA

LA RIOJA

Huesca

Teruel

Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona

Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila

Burgos

Ledn

Palencia

Salamanca
Segovia

Soria

Valladolid
Zamora

CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo
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Secano

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA -

Alicante
Castellén
Valencia
C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Caceres
EXTREMADURA

Almeria

Cadiz

Cérdoba

Granada

Huelva

Jaén

Malaga

Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife

CANARIAS

ESPANA

2.941
10

120
16

2.380
5.467

5.467

Superficie
(hectéreas)

Regadio

40

11.100
4.567
315
4.688
39.970
60.640

60.680

Total

40

14.041
4.577
435
4.704
42.350
66.107

66.147

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Para fibra

Secano Regadio

- 2.100

992 3.543

1.600 3.280

450 2.457

1.000 3.097

600 3.400

811 3.389

811 3.388

Produccién
bruta (t)

84

42.245
14.996
828
14.536
137.326
209.931

210.015

Fibra
(®)

33

13.788
4.949
313
5.669
45.318
70.037

70.070

Secano

Semilla

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Regadio

Produccién

(t)

82.396
86.946

86.946





